



# Vanilla Chip Macadamia Nut

Cookie-dough | Decadent

Enjoy our exotic & sweet oversized cookie made with plenty of macadamia nuts & creamy vanilla HERSHEY'S® Premier White Chips.

## Product Specifications:

Item ID	UPC
44040	0 49578 44040 5

Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
80/4.5oz	80	

Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
4.5 oz	22.5 lbs./ 23.5 lbs.	LAYER

Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.652	15 1/8" X 11 1/4" X 6 5/8"	8x10

Frozen Shelf Life	Refrigerated Shelf Life	Ambient Shelf Life
1 Year from Date of MFG	1 Week	N/A

Nutrition Facts	
80 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 cookie 4.5oz (128g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>620</b>
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 36g	<b>46%</b>
Saturated Fat 19g	<b>95%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 330mg	<b>14%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 69g	<b>25%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 43g	
Includes 40g Added Sugars	<b>80%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 8g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 107mg	<b>8%</b>
Iron 2mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium 125mg	<b>2%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

## Ingredients:

enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Hershey's vanilla chips (sugar, nonfat milk, hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm kernel and soybean oil], palm kernel oil, cornstarch, artificial vanilla flavor, salt, palm oil, soy lecithin), enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, macadamia nuts, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, coconut with sodium metabisulfite as a preservative, eggs, brown sugar, invert sugar, soy flour, salt, baking soda, artificial vanilla flavor.

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS, COCONUT

